#### 504712922 01/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4759644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVE WAY	01/02/2018
BEN MORALES	12/27/2017
HEIDI TINSLEY	12/27/2017
MARK BAUMGARTNER	12/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QCASH FINANCIAL, LLC	
Street Address:	330 UNION AVENUE SE	
City:	OLYMPIA	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98501	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15861659

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (425)786-9734

Email: docketing@hansantos.com HAN SANTOS, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **500 UNION STREET** 

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QC.P0004US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA COGGGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia Coggan/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=QC.P0004US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=QC.P0004US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044528 FRAME: 0411 504712922

Attorney Docket Number: QC P0004US

IN THE UNITED STATE	S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Serial Number	THE TRADEMARK OFFICE
Filing Date	No. No. of Contract of Contrac
Inventorship	December_, 2017 Steve Way et al.
Applicant	December 2017
AllCitribute Charles as	The state of the s
Title	December_, 2017 Steve Way et al.  QCash Financial, LLC
- Commence of the Commence of	Projection Risk Management System for Lending Decisions
	ENT ASSIGNMENT
PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT	
Assignor(s):	
Steve Way of Sherwood, Oregon, Ben Morales of Olympic Market	USA
Ben Morales of Olympia, Washingt Heidi Tinsley of Turmyatan III	lon 1184
Heidi Tinsley of Turnwater, Washing Mark Baumgartner of Olympia	gton, USA
Mark Baumgartner of Olympia, Wa	shington USA
Assignee:	
QCash Financial, LLC	
JOU UNION AVANUA CE	
Olympia, Washington goena	
United States	4
GREEMENT	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed STATISTICAL RISK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM STATISTICAL RISK MANAGEMENT STATISTICAL RISK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM S	I above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled TEM FOR LENDING DECISIONS" for which:
☐ a provisional annual	THE TOT WINCH!
on and was	United States Letters Patent was filed given U.S. Serial No.
△ a non-provisional application of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Med on January 3 2018	ormed orates Letters Patent was:
Of filed congress	and was given it e comment.
ASSIGNEE's legal representation	Assignors hereby authorize and request s of Han Santos, PLLC, 500 Union Street,
Suite 800 Spotting to	s of Han Santos Place Pro
number 118756	98101, Who are accounted which Street,
filing date(s) of the natent and the	98101, who are associated with customer paragraph(s) above, the serial number and ion(s) when known
filing date(s) of the patent applicat	ion(s) when known.
puration of Washington, having a place	(nereinafter referred to as Assistant
enting and 98501, is desirous of acquiring	C (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a of business at 330 Union Avenue SE, Olympia, the entire right, title and interest in and to the
inv and all toraid to any letters patent that	may be a right, title and interest in and to "

Page 1 of 2

Washington 98501, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Legal Name of inventor: Steve Way	
Inventor's Signature: Digitally signed by	Date:
Financial Date: 2018.01.02	01/02/2018
Legal Name of Inventor: Ben Morales	
inventor's Signature.	Date
Financial, on, winas-bimoralessop Cath.com, c. 185 Oate: 2017.32 27 12:00:00 - 08:00	32/27/2017
Legal Name of Inventor: Heidi Tinsley	
Inventor's Signature:	
of free Contract	Date:
egal Name of Inventor: Mark Baumgartner	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
420	127/2017

Page 2 of 2